O'AE SO	05-27-1999
FORM PTO-159  MAY 2 4 1999 E RECORDATI  TRADE	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
To the Company Stoner of Patents and Trademains. rica	101048380  se record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying Party:  Name of conveying Party:  T. Rowe Price Services, Inc.	2. Name and Address of receiving Party:  Name: FMR Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation Maryland ☐ Other	Internal Address:  Address: 82 Devonshire Street, Boston Massachusetts 02109  Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Massachusetts Other
Execution Date: April 29, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,266,587
Additional sheet attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC. 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358
Attorney Docket No. 5893/T30446US0	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
DMGUYEN 0000023/ 126658/	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John C. Holman	Moly
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

JPH&S 341-8/92

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001902 FRAME: 0587

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, T. Rowe Price Services, Inc., a Maryland corporation, located at 100 E. Pratt Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark PAS (the "Mark"), which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 1984, and was assigned Registration Number 1,266,587;

WHEREAS, FMR Corp., a Massachusetts corporation, located at 82 Devonshire Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and all of Assignor's rights in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor and at Assignee's cost, perform all reasonable, lawful, and just acts, and provide or execute any appropriate documents, that may be necessary for carrying out this Assignment in full.

NOTARY

Signed this Aga day of Lipul, 1999.

T. ROWE PRICE SERVICES, INC.

STATE OF: MARYLAND

COUNTY OF: Langed

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 297hday of april., 1999

am a Slover

Title:

My Commission Expires: 9-/-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001902 FRAME: 0588

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, T. Rowe Price Services, Inc., a Maryland corporation, located at 100 E. Pratt Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark PAS (the "Mark"), which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 1984, and was assigned Registration Number 1,266,587;

WHEREAS, FMR Corp., a Massachusetts corporation, located at 82 Devonshire Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and all of Assignor's rights in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor and at Assignee's cost, perform all reasonable, lawful, and just acts, and provide or execute any appropriate documents, that may be necessary for carrying out this Assignment in full.

By:

NOTARY PUBLIC

Signed this 296 day of upul, 1999.

T. ROWE PRICE SERVICES, INC.

STATE OF: MARYLAND

COUNTY OF: Langed

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of april, 1999

ain a Slover

My Commission Expires: 9 - 1 - 99

**REEL: 001902 FRAME: 0589** 

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/24/1999